
この姶良カルデラ入戸火砕流堆積物分布図及び姶良 Tn 火山灰分布図の作成に当たっては，国土地理院の地理院地図 Vector ( 白地図 ) 及び
地理院地図 ( 標準，陰影起伏図，傾斜量図 ) を，一部加工の上使用しました．測量法に基づく国土地理院長承認 ( 使用 ) R 3JHs 459

-100 m の海水準高度の作成に当たっては，日本水路協会発行の海底地形デジタルデータ M7008 ver.2.3 薩南を，一部加工の上使用しました．
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入戸火砕流噴出時の海水準高度 ( 現海抜高度 -100 m)
Sea level at the time of Aira-Ito Eruption (-100 m of present sea level)

入戸火砕流堆積物の堆積原面の等高線 (m)
Reconstructed surface level of Ito Ignimbrite (m)

火口 ( 米丸，住吉池マール )
Crater (Yonemaru and Sumiyoshiike Maars)

カルデラ縁 ( 姶良，若尊カルデラ )
Caldera rim (Aira and Wakamiko Calderas)

大隅降下軽石の等層厚線 ( 層厚；cm)
Isopach of Osumi Pumice Fall Deposit (cm) 

大隅降下軽石の層厚 ( 本研究 ) (cm)
Thickness of Osumi Pumice Fall Deposit (this study; cm)

大隅降下軽石の層厚 ( 文献による ) (cm)
Thickness of Osumi Pumice Fall Deposit (compiled; cm)

妻屋火砕流堆積物の小規模分布
Limited area exposure of Tsumaya Pyroclastic Flow Deposit

軽石の長軸卓越方向 ( ローズダイヤグラム )
Preferred orientation of measured elongated pumices shown on the rose diagram

入戸火砕流堆積物中の軽石・石質岩片の最大粒径 ( 軽石 / 岩片；mm)，及び軽石の卓越方向の測定地点
Observation point of measured maximum pumice and lithic sizes in Ito Ignimbrite (pumice / lithic; in millimeters), 
and preferred orientation of elongated pumices 

文献による入戸火砕流堆積物中の軽石・石質岩片の最大粒径の測定地点 ( 軽石 / 岩片；mm)
Observation point of maximum pumice and lithic sizes in Ito Ignimbrite based on references (pumice / lithic; in 
millimeters) 

入戸火砕流堆積物層厚確認地点 ( ボーリングコアによる火砕流堆積物基底標高と火砕流堆積原面標高，及び現地調査による； 層厚；m)
Thickness observation point of Ito Ignimbrite based on base and reconstructed surface levels of borehole 
and field survey (thickness in meters)

入戸火砕流堆積物の小規模分布
Limited area exposure of Ito Ignimbrite

姶良 Tn 火山灰 (AT) の確認地点 ( 入戸火砕流堆積物なし )
Observation point of Aira-Tn Ash Fall (AT) Deposit (without Ito Ignimbrite)
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指宿火山及び霧島火山の一部，阿多火砕流堆積物，先姶良カルデラ火山岩類，加久藤火砕流堆積物，国分層群，北薩及び南薩火
山岩類，中新世花崗岩類，四万十累層群等
Part of Ibusuki Volcano and Kirishima Volcano, Ata Ignimbrite, Pre-Aira Caldera Volcanic Rocks, Kakuto Ignimbrite, 
Kokubu Group, Hokusatsu and Nansatsu Volcanic Rocks, Miocene granitic rocks, Shimanto Supergroup,  etc.

垂水火砕流堆積物
Tarumizu Pyroclastic Flow Deposit

妻屋火砕流堆積物
Tsumaya Pyroclastic Flow Deposit 

入戸火砕流堆積物 ( 亀割坂角礫岩を含む ) ( ハッチ部は伏在 )
Ito Ignimbrite (including Kamewarizaka Breccia) (concealed part is shown in light-colored dots)

その他の火山体 ( 開聞岳火山，池田火山，指宿火山及び霧島火山の一部等 )
Other volcanoes (Kaimondake Volcano, Ikeda Volcano, and part of Ibusuki Volcano and Kirishima Volcano, etc.)

後カルデラ成層火山体 ( 桜島火山 )
Post-caldera stratovolcano (Sakurajima Volcano)

埋立地，干拓地，沖積層，段丘堆積物，扇状地堆積物及び崖錐堆積物
Reclaimed lands, alluvium, terrace deposits, fan deposits, and talus deposits 

1

5
1

2

4

5

1
6

5

2

8

55

3

3

3

66

6

7

7

8
6

7

Tr

32

18

20
10

12

12

14

45

12

18

30

1920

40

50
90

55

10080

50

30

15

25
21

11
2118

3012

0.3

Obs

Obs

Obs

Obs

Obs
Obs

Obs

Obs

<10

<10

<10
<10

<10
<10

<10

<10

<10

<10
<10

<10
<10

<10
<10

<10

<10

<10

<10

<10

<10
<10
<10

<10

<10

<10

>50

>50

<10

2.2

3.5

6.5

14.5

35.1

10-50

10-50

10-50
10-50

10-50
10-5010-50

10-50

10-50

10-50

10-50

10-50

10-50

10-50
10-50

10-50
10-50

10-50

10-50
17-20

1 cm

4 cm
8 cm

16 cm32 cm64 cm

150° E

150° E

145° E

145° E

140° E

140° E

135° E

135° E

130° E

130° E

125° E

125° E

120° E

120° E

40° N 40° N

35° N 35° N

30° N 30° N

25° N 25° N

150 300 450 6000
km

0-1 cm

1-4 cm

4-8 cm

8-16 cm

16-32 cm

32-64 cm

64-100 cm

層厚

thickness

姶良Tn火山灰の等層厚線図 
Isopach map of Aira-Tn Ash Fall Deposit
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姶良カルデラ入戸火砕流堆積物分布図
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